Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 6 April 2020 9:00 am - 12:00 pm, 1:30 pm - 4:30 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly".
- 2. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 6 April 2020 9:00 am - 12:00 pm, 1:30 pm - 4:30 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly".

The meeting will, under the lead of the co-facilitators appointed for the process for review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives, continue consideration of UNEA Decision 4/2, in accordance with the relevant decision taken at the 6th annual subcommittee in October 2019. Member States are invited to continue to consider:

- Consolidation of discussions held at previous consultation meetings
- Consideration of subparagraph 9c) of UNEA Decision 4/2; "Monitoring and reporting on the implementation of the programme of work and budget and of the resolutions of the Environment Assembly"
- Revised draft terms of reference of the bureaus of the UN Environment Assembly and of the Committee of Permanent Representatives
- 2. Closing of the meeting.